
EMERALD DOWNS - June 11, 2011 - Race 10
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $12,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Atta Boy Roy - 1:07.00 - September 13, 2009)
Purse: $9,300
Includes: $1,674 MITEC - Muckleshoot Tribal Contribution
Plus: $100 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $9,400
Value of Race: $9,400 1st $5,115, 2nd $1,860, 3rd $1,395, 4th $698, 5th $232, 6th $100
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:14 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
27May11 6EMD4

27May11 6EMD2

20May11 4EMD1

14May11 4EMD3

30May11 9EMD4

27May11 6EMD3

3
5
6
1
4
2

Malibu Rum (Crispin, Joe)
Clear to Canada (Matias, Javier)
Silver Sneakers (Zunino, Jose)
Cutie's Shamus (Gutierrez, Juan)
Top Banker Al (Mitchell, Gallyn)
Chaching Pete (Mawing, Leslie)

121
121
124
118
118
124

BL f
BL b
BL
BL
BL
BL b

3
5
6
1
4
2

6
3
5
2
1
4

5Head

43

6
21

1Head

3Head

51 1/2

4Head

6
21/2

1Head

31/2

3Head

41/2

52

11/2

2Head

6

12

2Head

32

41 1/4

53/4

6

2.00*
2.50
6.00

11.50
6.40
3.30

bump st,inside1/8,clr
chased5w, willingly
4w-turn,angled out1/8
dueled inside,gave way
bump st,dueled3w,faded
chased3w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.50 45.70 57.92 Final Time: 1:10.46
Split Times: (23:20) (12:22) (12:54)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Malibu Rum, Bay Gelding, by Kela out of Moyvane Lass, by Dixie Brass. Foaled Apr 20, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Paula Capestro Bloodstock LLC. Winning Owner: Spooner, Sue and Tim

Claiming Prices: 3 - Malibu Rum: $12,500; 5 - Clear to Canada: $12,500; 6 - Silver Sneakers: $12,500; 1 - Cutie's Shamus: $12,500; 4 -
Top Banker Al: $12,500; 2 - Chaching Pete: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $40,709
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Malibu Rum 6.00 3.20 2.10
5 Clear to Canada 3.40 2.40
6 Silver Sneakers 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-5 9.00 20,970
$1.00 Trifecta 3-5-6 31.00 17,399
$1.00 Pick 3 1-3-3 (3 correct) 133.80 5,675
$0.50 Pick 4 1-1-3-3 (4 correct) 863.40 9,976
$2.00 Daily Double 3-3 68.80 1,725
$1.00 Superfecta 3-5-6-1 134.40 6,057

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Malibu Rum 6 54 1/4 51 1/4 31/2 12

5 Clear to Canada 3 41 1/4 41 43/4 22

6 Silver Sneakers 5 64 1/4 62 3/4 51 1/4 32

1 Cutie's Shamus 2 2Head 2Head 11/2 44

4 Top Banker Al 1 1Head 1Head 21/2 55 1/4

2 Chaching Pete 4 31 31/2 63 1/4 66

Trainers: 3 - Markle, Dan; 5 - Belvoir, Vann; 6 - Harder, Tim; 1 - Wright, Blaine; 4 - Harwood, Doris; 2 - Wolf, Larry

Owners: 3 - Spooner, Sue and Tim; 5 - Ballestrasse, Gloria and Morris, Terry; 6 - Squatting Dog Stable and Warwick, Rusty G.; 1 -David L. Martin; 4
-Mark E. Malnati; 2 - Vic-Tory Stables, VII;

Footnotes
MALIBU RUM was bumped at the start then allowed to settle, waited for racing room nearing the quarter, angled inside in mid-stretch, gained command
soon after and drew clear late. CLEAR TO CANADA chased the leaders from the far outside throughout and finished willingly in the drive. SILVER
SNEAKERS showed no early speed, raced wide through the turn, angled out further nearing the eighth pole and finished with good energy. CUTIE'S
SHAMUS broke sharply to duel for the lead from the inside and gave way through the final furlong. TOP BANKER AL was bumped at the start, dueled for
the lead from the outside and also gave way through the final furlong. CHACHING PETE chased the leaders from the outside and gave way after going a
half.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EMD&CY=USA&DATE=06/11/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EMD&CY=USA&DATE=06/11/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

