## EMERALD DOWNS - June 11, 2011 - Race 10

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$12,500 Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Atta Boy Roy - 1:07.00 - September 13, 2009)

Purse: \$9,300

Includes: \$1,674 MITEC - Muckleshoot Tribal Contribution

Plus: \$100 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$9,400

Value of Race: \$9,400 1st \$5,115, 2nd \$1,860, 3rd \$1,395, 4th \$698, 5th \$232, 6th \$100

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 6:14 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27May11 <sup>6</sup> EMD <sup>4</sup>	3	Malibu Rum (Crispin, Joe)	121	BL f	3	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	2.00*	bump st,inside1/8,clr
27May11 <sup>6</sup> EMD <sup>2</sup>	5	Clear to Canada (Matias, Javier)	121	BL b	5	3	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2.50	chased5w, willingly
20May11 <sup>4</sup> EMD <sup>1</sup>	6	Silver Sneakers (Zunino, Jose)	124	BL	6	5	6	6	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	6.00	4w-turn,angled out1/8
14May11 <sup>4</sup> EMD <sup>3</sup>	1	Cutie's Shamus (Gutierrez, Juan)	118	BL	1	2	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.1/2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	11.50	dueled inside,gave way
30May11 <sup>9</sup> EMD <sup>4</sup>	4	Top Banker Al (Mitchell, Gallyn)	118	BL	4	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.40	bump st,dueled3w,faded
27Mav11 <sup>6</sup> EMD <sup>3</sup>	2	Chaching Pete (Mawing, Leslie)	124	BL b	2	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	3.30	chased3w. gave way

Fractional Times: 22.50 45.70 57.92 Final Time: 1:10.46

**Split Times:** (23:20) (12:22) (12:54)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Malibu Rum, Bay Gelding, by Kela out of Moyvane Lass, by Dixie Brass. Foaled Apr 20, 2007 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Paula Capestro Bloodstock LLC. Winning Owner: Spooner, Sue and Tim

Claiming Prices: 3 - Malibu Rum: \$12,500; 5 - Clear to Canada: \$12,500; 6 - Silver Sneakers: \$12,500; 1 - Cutie's Shamus: \$12,500; 4 -

Top Banker Al: \$12,500; 2 - Chaching Pete: \$12,500;

## **Total WPS Pool:** \$40,709

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Malibu Rum	6.00	3.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-5	9.00	20,970
5	Clear to Canada		3.40	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-5-6	31.00	17,399
6	Silver Sneakers			3.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-3-3 (3 correct)	133.80	5,675
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-1-3-3 (4 correct)	863.40	9,976
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	68.80	1,725
					\$1.00 Superfecta	3-5-6-1	134.40	6.057

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview										
Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
3	Malibu Rum	6	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>				
5	Clear to Canada	3	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>				
6	Silver Sneakers	5	64 1/4	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	3 <sup>2</sup>				
1	Cutie's Shamus	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11/2	44				
4	Top Banker Al	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup> 1/4				
2	Chaching Pete	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>				

Trainers: 3 - Markle, Dan; 5 - Belvoir, Vann; 6 - Harder, Tim; 1 - Wright, Blaine; 4 - Harwood, Doris; 2 - Wolf, Larry

Owners: 3 - Spooner, Sue and Tim; 5 - Ballestrasse, Gloria and Morris, Terry; 6 - Squatting Dog Stable and Warwick, Rusty G.; 1 -David L. Martin; 4

-Mark E. Malnati; 2 - Vic-Tory Stables, VII;

## **Footnotes**

MALIBU RUM was bumped at the start then allowed to settle, waited for racing room nearing the quarter, angled inside in mid-stretch, gained command soon after and drew clear late. CLEAR TO CANADA chased the leaders from the far outside throughout and finished willingly in the drive. SILVER SNEAKERS showed no early speed, raced wide through the turn, angled out further nearing the eighth pole and finished with good energy. CUTIE'S SHAMUS broke sharply to duel for the lead from the inside and gave way through the final furlong. TOP BANKER AL was bumped at the start, dueled for the lead from the outside and also gave way through the final furlong. CHACHING PETE chased the leaders from the outside and gave way after going a half.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.